IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a First Addendum to the
Memorandum of Agreement with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the Kansas City Board
of Police Commissioners, and the Research Foundation of the City University of New York,
c/o John Jay College of Criminal Justice, Center for Crime Prevention and Control, for use
by the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office’s No Violence Alliance Project, at an additional cost to
the County not to exceed $15,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 19441, March 27, 2017

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater |ll, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 18693, dated December 15, 2014, the Legislature did authorize
the execution of a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the City of Kansas City,
Missouri, the Kansas City Board of Police Commissioners, and the Research Foundation of
the City University of New York, c/o John Jay College of Criminal Justice, Center for Crime
Prevention and Control, for use by the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office’s No Violence Alliance
Project, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed $33,334.00, for the period of July 12,

2014, through December 31, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney has recommended that the County Executive be
authorized to execute a First Addendum to the MOA to extend the agreement from January
1, 2016, through April 15, 2017, at an additional cost to the County in the amount of

$15,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the recommended extension and increase in funding will allow the Kansas City

Police Department to complete its research portion of this project; now therefore,



BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County
Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute a First Addendum to the MOA with the
City of Kansas City, Missouri, the Kansas City Board of Police Commissioners, and the
Research Foundation of the City University of New York, c/o John Jay College of Criminal

Justice, Center for Crime Prevention and Control; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby
is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the Agreement and

addendum thereto.



Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a
majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: r

Ll .

y County Counselor County Co’mselor

Certificate of Passage
| hereby certify that the /E%(-:/I')‘iad resolution, Resolution No. 19441 of March 27,

2017, was duly passed on 27 , 2017 by the Jackson County
Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas ? Nays o
O

Abstaining 0 Absent

3/9—’7/!7 W‘”@O%

Date ) Mary Jo Spino, C(j( of Legislature

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the
expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the
treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to
provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 4152 56080

ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund
Prosecuting Attorney — Criminal Pros
Other Professional Services

NOT TO EXCEED: $15,000.00

Doann b 28 207 %W
Date ChiefFi ial Officer




Res. 19441

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT, FIRST AMENDMENT FOR RENEWAL

On December 31, 2014, an Agreement was executed between The Research Foundation of the
City University of New York c/o John Jay College of Criminal Justice, the Center for Crime Prevention and
Control (“Research Team”), Jackson County, Missouri (Jackson County), City of Kansas City, Missouri
(KCMO), and Board of Police Commissioners, as the governing body of the Kansas City, Missouri Police
Department (KCPD), referred to collectively herein as “Partners,” for the period of 18 months beginning
July 12, 2014 and ending December 31, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Partners agree to amend the Agreement terms and conditions only as
follows, with all other terms and conditions remaining unchanged:

Preamble: The Preamble is amended to reflect the period of January 1, 2016 through April 15,
2017.

Section 2, National Network Project Assistance Goals: Section 2 is amended to reflect the
proposal set forth in the Research Team’s “Period Two Proposal” attached hereto as Exhibit A and

incorporated by reference.
Section 3, Project Cost and Deliverables: Section 3 is amended to reflect the sum total of

$15,000.00 to be paid by Jackson County and $10,000.00 to be paid by KCMO to Research Team for
work performed pursuant to the Agreement during the time period of January 1, 2016 through March
31, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partners have executed this First Amendment for Renewal effective

as of this day of ,2017.
JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY COUNSELOR
By: By:
Frank White, County Executive As to Form
ATTEST:
By:

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of the Legislature, Jackson County



BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS

By:
Darryl Forte’, Chief of Police

CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

By:
Troy Schulte, City Manager

RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF CITY UNIVERSITY
OF NEW YORK

By:
Richard Rothbard, President

KCPD OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

By:

As to Form

CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

By:

As to Form




